



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-453, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

1. A list of grants you have made to the voluntary sector (including to any charities, churches, social enterprises, community groups) in the financial year 2022/23. Please include the amount paid to each entity and, if recorded, a description of what each payment is for.
2. A list of grants you have made or are due to make to the voluntary sector (including to any charities, churches, social enterprises, community groups) in the current financial year. Please include the amount paid to each entity and, if recorded, a description of what each payment is for.

Response:

1.

Facilities Improvement Grants 2022/23

Ref	Applicant Organisation	Project Description	Amount Awarded
35	Haddenham Parish Council	Play area Ovins Rise	10000.00
36	Littleport Town Council	Littleport Youth Building	8500.00
37	Reach Cricket Club	Rabbit Fencing	4800.00
38	Dullingham Pavillion	Rewire/refurb	7015.75

Community Fund Grants 2022/23

Ref	Applicant Organisation	Project Description	Amount Awarded
114	Soham Mens Shed	Materials and equipment	771.96
115	Burwell Cooking Together	Foodbank and equipment	1000.00
116	Posibility	Volunteer recruitment	1000.00
119	Isleham Community Pantry	Foodbank Provision	1000.00
120	Blue Smile	Mental health day, Primary School	1000.00
126	Friends of the Woodland Garden	Bird Box wood project	866.25
130	Ely Methodist Church	Community Choir	1000.00
136	Care Network	Wellbeing Support	975.60
137	Little Thetford Village Hall	Entertainment programme	975.00

Section 106 Grants 2022/23

Ref	Organisation	Project Description	Amount
280	Haddenham Parish Council	Ovins Rise Play area	£7,600.00
281	Dullingham Parish Council	Dullingham Sports Pavillion	£2,655.36
282	Burwell Parish Council	Westhope Play area - kerb/path	£10,115.00
283	Burwell Parish Council	Westhope Play area	£10,000.00

2.

Facilities Improvement Grants 2023/24

Ref Number	Applicant Organisation	Project Description	Amount Awarded
40	Swaffham Prior	Play area	10,000.00
44	Viva Community Theatre	Solar panel installation	10,000.00

Community Fund Grants 2023/24

Ref Number	Applicant Organisation	Project Description	Amount Awarded
144	Isleham Community Pantry	Isleham Community Pantry Provisions	750.00
145	Blue Smile	Mental Health programme	1,000.00
148	Safe Soulmates	Birthday celebration party	725.00
151	Petals	Pay it forward	1,000.00
155	Babylon Arts	Babylon Young Associates Leading	1,000
158	Stretham Youth Club	Sensory Garden project	1,000.00
159	Field Theatre Group	Reach Out	990.00
160	Ely Baby Bank	Formula and Food	750.00
163	Little Thetford Village Hall	Kindness table	750.00
164	Isleham Pre School	Busy Bees stay and play	967.50

Section 106 Grants 2023/24

Ref Number	Applicant Organisation	Project Description	Amount Awarded
284	Witchford Playing Fields Association	Witchford Social club community garden improvements	£29,000.00
286	Fordham Parish Council	Bus Shelters	£5,054.74
287	Littleport Parish Council	Town Centre Improvements	£29,572.40

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-453.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcamb.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.